## MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of

Montgomery and the State of Ohio, met in regular session in
June 23, 1947
the Council Chamber with Mayor E.W. Bradstreet presiding. Present:

J.Mason McClure, W.H. Puterbaugh, Robert H. Fox, Don Schell,

Robert J. Schweizer, and Grafton E. Shawen.

The minutes of June 9, 1947 were read and approved.

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Schell and carried that the following bills be approved for payment.

## General Fund

V.94- James R. Smith-Sal.2nd. 2 wks. June	\$100.00
V.95- Public Employes Ret. System-5%Smith's June Sal.	10.00
V.96 5%Campbell's	4.00
V.97- U.S. Treasury-Withholding Tax on Smith's Sal.	
2nd. Quarter	
V.98- Geo.E. Howe- Stamps and Envelopes for Clerk's Of	
V.99- The Dayton Power & Light CoSt. Lighting	
V.103-Centerville Volunteer Firemen-Firecall-Frank All	.en15.00
V.104-The Ohio Bell Tel. CoJune Service	7.18
	-
St. Maint. (G) Fund	· ·
V. 100-The Dayton Power & Light-Traffic Light-	-6.00
V.101-West Carrollton Bldg. Supply-Tile for Ridgeway	160.59
St. Maint. (M) Fund	
V.102-Ralph L. Woolpert CoEng. Service on Ridgeway	45.00
	435.82

It was moved by Mr. Schell, seconded by Mr. Schweizer and carried that the resolution,"" to authorize filing injunction proceedings against clifford J. and Mary Z. Schlafman for closing rightaway to Water Works Plant,"" be passed. A roll call was ordered which resulted in 6 ayes being cast in favor of the motion. Those voting in the affirmative were Schell, Schweizer, Shawen, Puterbaugh, Fox, and McClure.

Itwas moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. McClure and carried that the meeting adjourn.

Approved:

Attest:

llark